

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Garcia

- 1 Amend the Judiciary Committee report, dated April 28, 2025, page 1,  
2 strike lines 5 through 11 and substitute:
- 3 "Page 14 of the bill, strike line 11 and substitute:
- 4 **"Policies Regarding Data and Access".**
- 5 Page 16 of the bill, strike lines 15 through 24.
- 6 Page 18 of the bill, strike lines 5 and 6 and substitute "REQUIREMENTS OF  
7 THIS ARTICLE 74.1 FOR INFORMATION AND ACCESS. EACH POLICY MUST  
8 INCLUDE, AT A MINIMUM:".".
- 9 Page 1 of the report, after line 13 insert:
- 10 "Page 18 of the bill, line 16, after "ANY" insert "PERSONAL  
11 IDENTIFYING".".
- 12 Page 1 of the report, strike line 14 and substitute:
- 13 "Page 18 of the bill, strike line 19 and substitute "AS REQUIRED BY STATE  
14 AND FEDERAL LAW, TO A PART OF THE".
- 15 Page 1 of the report, after line 14 insert:
- 16 "Page 18 of the bill, line 23, strike "GROUNDS, OR SURROUNDING AREA"  
17 and substitute "OR GROUNDS".".
- 18 Page 1 of the report, before line 16 insert:
- 19 "Page 20 of the bill, line 3, after "WITH" insert "EMPLOYEES,".>".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*